

Ej 252 of 2021
(WBPS01-000444- 2021)

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No 17
07-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of parties.

Both parties file hazira.

Plaintiff file an application under order XXXIX rule 7 read with section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Copy not servered.

Let it be kept with the record.

As Ld P.O. is on leave-on-duty today, and for ends of justice matter is adjourned to 05-08-2024 for framing of issues.

Judge-in-charge, 4th Bench
(WB 01148)