

Ej 252/2021
(WBPS01-000444-2021)

Order No 19
07-10-2024

Today is fixed for peremptory hearing.

Both sides file hazira.

Adv for the Plaintiff states that they had filed one petition u/O XXXIX rule 7 r/w Sec 151 CPC on 07.05.2024, before issues were framed, and it is pending for disposal.

Ld Adv for the defendants take the copy of the petition from record today, and raise objection.

Adv for the Plaintiff prays for hearing of the said petition.

Perused the petition and the record.

For ends of justice it is pertinent that all the interlocutory petitions be heard and disposed of before commencing with the evidence.

Accordingly, the matter is taken off the current board and the suit is fixed for hg of the petition u/O XXXIX rule 7 r/w Sec 151 CPC on 06-01-2025, w/o, if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)