

Ej 252/2021  
(WBPS01-000444-2021)

Order No 24  
13-08-2025

Today is fixed for peremptory hearing.

Defendant file hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec 151 CPC, and another petition praying for taking the matter off the current board.

Copy served and objected to.

Perused the record.

Prayer is considered, and allowed.

Prayer to take the matter off current board is allowed and the suit is fixed on 28-10-2025 for hearing of the petition u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec 151 CPC, W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)