

Ej 252/2021
(WBPS01-000444-2021)

Order No 26
12-12-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec 151 CPC.

Both sides file hazira.

As Ld P.O. is under order of transfer, matter is adjourned today.

To 12-03-2026 for hearing petition VI Rule 17 r/w Sec 151 CPC.

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01174)